OP \$590.00 471960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PINNACLE LIQUOR GROUP PTY LIMITED		01/24/2020	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE LIQUOR GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	26 Waterloo Street
Internal Address:	Level 1
City:	Surry Hills
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2010
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4719604	BAILY & BAILY
Registration Number:	5026792	BAROSSA OLD VINE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5045591	CAT AMONGST THE PIGEONS
Registration Number:	3408643	COCKATOO RIDGE
Registration Number:	4719605	COW BOMBIE
Serial Number:	87797922	DORRIEN ESTATE
Serial Number:	88025585	ISABEL ESTATE
Serial Number:	88421689	JOHN TATE FAMILY WINEMAKERS
Registration Number:	4712119	KRONDORF
Registration Number:	4644394	LES TROIS CLEFS
Registration Number:	5586100	LOBSTER REEF
Registration Number:	4715531	LOUIS AUGER
Registration Number:	4715535	MACHO GAUCHO
Registration Number:	4742581	MARLBOROUGH SOUNDS
Registration Number:	4830163	MINCHINBURY
Registration Number:	5741282	
Registration Number:	4715532	OSEBERG
Registration Number:	2324693	RIDDOCH
	•	TRADEMARK

900554975 REEL: 006976 FRAME: 0728

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87398536	ROLLINS TENNESSEE SOUR MASH WHISKEY
Serial Number:	87398410	SILVER MOKI
Registration Number:	4738102	STONYFELL
Registration Number:	4715533	SUBSTATION NO. 41
Registration Number:	4644393	YARNBOMB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Sganga

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jessica sganga
SIGNATURE:	/jessica sganga/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=1000 004 799 - ASIC Certificate of Incorporation - ENDEAVOUR GROUP LIMITED ACN 159 767

843#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006976 FRAME: 0729





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PINNACLE LIQUOR GROUP PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 159 767 843

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

The company was a proprietary company.

On the twenty-fourth day of January 2020 the company converted to a **public** company and the name changed to

PINNACLE LIQUOR GROUP LIMITED

On the twenty-eighth day of January 2020 the company changed its name to **ENDEAVOUR GROUP LIMITED**

The company is **limited by shares**.

RECORDED: 06/22/2020

The day of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of August 2012.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of February 2020.

faces Physton

James Shipton Chair

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006976 FRAME: 0730